ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVI-A (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3583/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2020 in CPSW No.479/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

COMMISSIONER CUM SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date: 26-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 25.11.2021, circulated by Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned to 31.01.2022.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER